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Scott County Library Hours — School Year [Labor Day through Memorial Day]

LIBRARY BRANCH MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

Belle Plaine Library Closed 10-5 1-8 1-8 10-5 10-2 Closed
125 W. Main Street

Belle Plaine, MN 56011 Map

952-873-6767

bplibrary@scottlib.org

Elko New Market Library 1-8 10-5 1-8 Closed 10-5 10-2 Closed
110 J. Roberts Way

Elko New Market, MN 55054 Map

952-496-8030

nmlibrary@scottlib.org

Jordan Library 1-8 10-5 1-8 10-5 Closed 10-2 Closed
275 Creek Lane S.

Jordan, MN 55352 Map

952-496-8050

jolibrary@scottlib.org

Law Library 8-4:30 8-4:30 8-4:30 8-4:30 8-4:30 Closed Closed
200 4th Avenue W.

Shakopee, MN 55379 Map

952-496-8713

lawlibrary@scottlib.org

New Prague Library 10-8 10-8 1-8 10-8 Closed 10-4 1-5
400 E. Main Street

New Prague, MN 56071 Map

952-496-8026

nplibrary@scottlib.org

Prior Lake Library 10-8 10-8 1-8 10-8 1-5 10-4 Closed
16210 Eagle Creek Avenue SE

Prior Lake, MN 55372 Map

952-447-3375

pllibrary@scottlib.org

Savage Library 10-8 10-8 1-8 10-8 10-5 10-4 1-5
13090 Alabama Avenue S.

Savage, MN 55378 Map

952-707-1770

salibrary@scottlib.org

Shakopee Library 10-8 10-8 1-8 10-8 1-5 10-4 1-5
235 Lewis Street S.

Shakopee, MN 55379 Map

952-233-9590

shlibrary@scottlib.org

Library Administration 8-4:30 8-4:30 8-4:30 8-4:30 8-4:30 Closed Closed
1615 Weston Court

Shakopee, MN 55379 Map

952-496-8010



https://maps.google.com/maps?q=Belle+Plaine+Library+125+W+Main,++Belle+Plaine,+MN+56011++&hl=en&sll=44.622711,-93.76945&sspn=0.008186,0.013797&hq=Belle+Plaine+Library+125+W+Main,++Belle+Plaine,+MN+56011&radius=15000&t=m&z=12
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https://maps.google.com/maps?q=New+Prague+Library+400+E+Main+Street,++New+Prague,+MN+56071+&hl=en&sll=44.794892,-93.52656&sspn=0.008162,0.013797&hq=New+Prague+Library&hnear=400+Main+St+E,+New+Prague,+Minnesota+56071&t=m&z=16
mailto:nplibrary@scottlib.org
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=Prior+Lake+Library+Prior+Lake+Library++16210+Eagle+Creek+Ave+SE,++Prior+Lake,+MN+55372&hl=en&sll=44.716122,-93.433662&sspn=0.016346,0.027595&hq=Prior+Lake+Library+Prior+Lake+Library+16210+Eagle+Creek+Ave+SE,&hnear=Prior+Lake,
mailto:pllibrary@scottlib.org
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=Scott+County+Library&hl=en&fb=1&gl=us&hq=Scott+County+Library&hnear=Scott+County+Library&cid=0,0,13819863068261584135&t=m&z=16
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https://maps.google.com/maps?q=Shakopee+Library++235+S.+Lewis+St.,++Shakopee,+MN+55379+&hl=en&sll=44.71002,-93.419498&sspn=0.032695,0.055189&hq=Shakopee+Library&hnear=235+Lewis+St+S,+Shakopee,+Scott,+Minnesota+55379&t=m&z=16
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